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**************************************************************************** 
Ray Kramer 
Office of Administrative Trials & Hearings 
100 Church Street, 12th Floor 
New York, NY 10007 
Tel: (212) 933-3012 
Fax: (212) 788-1755 
Email: rkramer@oath.nyc.gov  
 
Jodi Savage 
Administration for Children Services  
150 William Street, 11th Floor 
New York, NY  10004 
Tel: (212) 442-2356 
Fax: (212) 676-6515 
Email: jodi.savage@dfa.state.ny.us 
 
Kim Hernandez 
Department for the Aging 
2 Lafayette Street, 2nd Floor 
New York, NY 10007 
Tel: (212) 602-4197 
Fax: (212) 442-3169 
Email: KHernandez@aging.nyc.gov 
 
Belinda French 
Dept. of Citywide Administrative Services 
1 Centre Street, 17th Floor 
New York, NY 10007 
Tel: (212) 386-0297 
Fax: (212) 313-3105 
Email: bfrench@dcas.nyc.gov 
 
Matthew Gonzalez 
Business Integrity Commission 
100 Church Street 20th Floor 
New York, New York 10007 
Tel: (212) 437-0510 
Fax: (212) 676-6204 
Email: mgonzalez@bic.nyc.gov  
 

Dorecia Phillip 
Department of Buildings 
280 Broadway, 7th Floor 
New York, NY 10007 
Tel: (212) 393-2734 
Fax: (212) 566-3843 
Email: dphillip@buildings.nyc.gov 
 
Michelle Barnes-Anderson  
Department of Small Business Services 
110 William Street, 8th Floor 
New York, NY 10004 
Tel: (212) 618-8932 
Fax: (212) 618-8881 
E-mail: mbarnes@sbs.nyc.gov 
 
Monique Jones 
Department of City Planning  
120 Broadway, 31st Floor 
New York, NY 10271 
Tel: (212) 720-3672 
Fax: (212) 720-3490 
Email: mjones@planning.nyc.gov 
 
Manny Menjivar 
Department of Consumer Affairs 
42 Broadway, 8th Floor 
New York, NY 10004 
Tel: 212-436-0197 
Fax: 212-436-0404 
Email: mmenjivar@dca.nyc.gov 
 
Migdalia Ortega 
Department of Correction 
Bulova Corporate Center 
75-20 Astoria Boulevard Suite 390 
East Elmhurst, NY  11370 
Tel: (718) 546-0868 
Fax: (718) 278-6027 
E-mail: Migdalia.Ortega@doc.nyc.gov 

1 | P a g e  
 

mailto:fng@oath.nyc.gov
mailto:fredda.monn@dfa.state.ny.us
mailto:KHernandez@aging.nyc.gov
mailto:bfrench@dcas.nyc.gov
mailto:mgonzalez@bic.nyc.gov
mailto:dphillip@buildings.nyc.gov
mailto:mbarnes@sbs.nyc.gov
mailto:mjones@planning.nyc.gov
mailto:mmenjivar@dca.nyc.gov
mailto:ijozer@doc.nyc.gov


Cynthia Ingram 
Department of Cultural Affairs  
31 Chambers Street, 2nd Floor 
New York, NY  10007 
Tel: (212) 513-9307 
Fax: (212) 341-3812 
Email: Cingram@Culture.nyc.gov 
 
Dalela Harrison 
Department of Design & Construction  
30-30 Thomson Avenue 
Long Island City, NY  11101 
Tel: (718) 391-1776 
Fax: (718) 391-1894 
Email: harrisoda@ddc.nyc.gov 
 
James McConnell 
Office of Emergency Management 
165 Cadman Plaza East 
Brooklyn, NY 11201 
Tel: (718) 442-4812 
Fax: (718) 422-8456 
Email: jmcconnell@oem.nyc.gov 
 
Tanika Thomas 
Department of Environmental Protection 
59-17 Junction Boulevard, 20th Floor 
Flushing, NY 11373 
Tel: (718) 595-5742 
Fax: (718) 595-5745 
Email: tathomas@dep.nyc.gov 
 
William Marshall 
Department of Finance 
345 Adams Street, 3rd Floor 
Brooklyn, NY  11201 
Tel: (718) 488-2032 
Fax: (718) 403-6264 
Email: marshallw@finance.nyc.gov 
 
 

Steven Spindel 
Financial Information Services Agency 
450 West 33rd Street, 4th Floor 
New York, NY 10001 
Tel: (212) 857-1430 
Fax: (212) 857-1106 
Email: sspindel@fisa.nyc.gov 
 
Valerie Loubriel-Murdock 
Fire Department  
9 MetroTech Center, 4E-4B,  
Brooklyn, New York 11201  
Tel: (718) 999-5189 
Fax: (718) 999-1289  
Email: valerie.loubriel-murdock@fdny.nyc.gov 
 
James L. Hallman 
Department of Health and Mental Hygiene 
42-09 28th Street 
Long Island, City, NY  11101 
Tel: 347-396-6549 (ext. 6507) 
Email: jhallman@health.nyc.gov 
 
Rae Davis-Williams 
Department of Homeless Services 
33 Beaver Street, 17th Floor 
New York, NY  10004 
Tel: (212) 361-7493 
Fax: (212) 361-7912 
Email: rdavis@dhs.nyc.gov 
 
 
Toma N. Acholonu 
Dept. of Housing Preservation & Development 
100 Gold Street 
New York, NY 10038 
Tel: (212) 863-6117 
Fax: (212) 267-2039 
E-mail: acholont@hpd.nyc.gov 
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Ted Finkelstein 
Commission on Human Rights 
1932 Arthur Street, Room 203A 
Bronx, NY 10457 
Tel: (718) 579-6896 
Fax: (212) 306-7595 
E-mail: tfinkelstein@cchr.nyc.gov 
 
Milagros Cordero 
Human Resources Administration/DSS 
4 World Trade Center, 42nd floor 
New York, NY 10048 
Tel: (929) 221-5139 
Fax: (212) 331-4332 
Email: corderom@hra.nyc.gov 
 
Kenneth Hunter 
Dept. of Info. Tech. & Telecommunications 
75 Park Place, 9th Floor 
New York, NY  10007 
Tel: (212) 788-6007 
Fax: (212) 788-6758 
Email: kehunter@doitt.nyc.gov 
 
Shayvonne Nathaniel 
Department of Investigation 
80 Maiden Lane, 25th Floor 
New York, NY 10038 
Tel: (212) 825-2484 
Fax: (212) 825-2153 
Email: snathaniel@doi.nyc.gov 
 
Andrea Beach 
Office of Labor Relations 
40 Rector Street 
New York, NY 10006 
Tel: (212) 306-7260 
Fax: (212) 306-7253 
E-mail: abeach@olr.nyc.gov 
 

Margaret McMahon 
Landmarks Preservation Commission 
1 Centre Street, 9th Floor North 
New York, NY  10007 
Tel: (212) 669-7943 
Fax: (212) 669-7780 
Email: MMcMahon@lpc.nyc.gov  
 
 
Louise Lippin 
Law Department 
100 Church Street, Room 5-153 
New York, NY 10007 
Tel: (212) 356-2178 
Fax: (212) 571-4600 
Email: llippin@law.nyc.gov 
 
Patricia Herrick 
Office of Management & Budget 
255 Greenwich Street, 8th Floor 
New York, NY 10007 
Tel: (212) 788-6101 
Fax: (212) 788-6196 
Email: herrickp@omb.nyc.gov 
 
Quintin Haynes 
Office of the Mayor 
100 Gold Street, 2nd Floor 
New York, NY 10038 
Tel: (212) 788-7534 
Fax: (212) 788-2665 
E-mail: QHaynes@cityhall.nyc.gov 
 
Iyana Titus 
Department of Parks & Recreation 
1234 Fifth Avenue, Room 208 
New York, NY 10029 
Tel: (212) 360-2782 
Fax: (917) 849-6657 
E-mail: iyana.titus@parks.nyc.gov 
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Diana Bicchetti 
Office of Payroll Administration 
2 Lafayette Street, Room 1233 
New York, NY 10007 
Tel: (212) 341-4158 
Fax: (212) 341-9508 
Email: dbicchetti@payroll.nyc.gov 
 
Neldra Zeigler 
NYC Police Department 
1 Police Plaza, Room 1204 
New York, NY  10038 
Tel: (646) 610-5330 
Fax: (646) 610-7229 
Email: nzeigler@nypd.org 
 
Phyllis DeLisio 
Department of Probation 
33 Beaver Street, 23rd Floor 
New York, NY 10004 
Tel: (212) 361-8962 
Fax: (212) 361-8985 
Email: pdelisio@probation.nyc.gov 
 
Naomi Pacheco 
Records & Information Services 
31 Chambers Street, Room 304 
New York, NY 10007 
Tel: (212) 788-8622 
Fax: (212) 788-8614 
Email: napacheco@records.nyc.gov 
 
Teresa Neal 
Department of Sanitation 
137 Centre Street, Room 505 
New York, NY 10013 
Tel: (212) 437-4213 
Fax: (212) 219-5010 
TTY: (212) 219-1887 
Email: tneal@dsny.nyc.gov 
 

Rory Levy 
Board of Standards & Appeals 
40 Rector Street, 9th Floor 
New York, NY  10006-1705 
Tel: (212) 386-0082 
Fax: (212) 788-8769 
Email: rlevy@bsa.nyc.gov 
 
Myrna Hall 
Office of Administrative Tax Appeals 
1 Centre Street, Room 936 
New York, NY 10007 
Tel: (212) 602-6017 
Fax: (212) 669-2003 
Email: mhall@oata.nyc.gov 
 
Carmen Rojas 
Taxi & Limousine Commission 
33 Beaver Street, 22nd Floor 
New York, NY  10004 
Tel: (212) 676-1095 
Fax: (212) 676-1154 
E-mail: rojasc@tlc.nyc.gov 
 
Ann Williams 
Department of Transportation 
59 Maiden Lane, 37th Floor 
New York, NY 10041 
Tel: (212) 839-6603 
Fax: (212) 839-6611 
Email: awilliams@dot.nyc.gov 
 
Felicia Thornton 
Dept. of Youth & Community Development 
123 William Street, - 17th Fl 
New York, NY 10038 
Tel: (212) 343-6782 
Fax: (212) 442-9196 
Email: lthornto@dycd.nyc.gov 
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